
   Scott County 2025 Livestock/animal show schedule &  

Static Project check in dates and times  
     June 19  Thursday 

6 pm Barn Clean up  

6:30-8 pm Project 

check-in  

June 20 Friday 
8:30-11am Project 
check-in—ALL projects! 

June 21 Saturday 

9 am Horse & Pony 
Show 

 June 22 Sunday 

8-10 Rabbit, Poultry & 
Pigeon check-in 

All Swine due on fair-
grounds by 10 am 

8-10 am Swine Weigh-
in 

10am-Noon Goat &   

         Sheep Weigh-in 

Rabbit weigh in noon  

Beef Weigh in 12-1 pm 

NOON–  
ALL OHTHER ANIMALS 
DUE ON FAIR-
GROUNDS 
1pm Pigeon Weigh-in 

1:30 Poultry weigh-in 

3pm Fair Parade 

5pm 4-H Building open
– Senior & Volunteer 
recognition 

 

6 pm Alpaca Show 

June 23 Monday 

9 am Rabbit Show-
manship  

 

12 pm Pigeon Show   

  

3 pm Cat Show  

4 pm Sheep Show  

  

 

 

June 24  Tuesday 

9 am Poultry Show 

5 pm 4-H Building open 

6 pm Goat Show 

 

June 25 Wednesday 

9 am Beef Show 

4 pm Rabbit Show 

5 pm 4-H Building open 

 

June 26   Thursday 

8 am Swine Show 

4 pm Round Robin 

5 pm 4-H Building open 

10 pm Non-auction 

animals may leave fair-

grounds 

June 27    Friday 

By Noon Non-auction 
animals may leave fair-
grounds 

5 pm 4-H Building open 

6 pm Livestock Auction 

8-9 pm Project Pick-up  

4-H Building— for 4-H  

 June 28     Saturday  

10-11 am Project pick-up  

4-H Building—for 4-H  

 

Any projects 

not picked up 

by 11 am will 

be thrown 

away!! 

 

 

 


